U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patentand Trademark Office 07/29/2013 S JUL 29 2013 103660707 cuments or the new address(es) below To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CabinAyacht Patents Enterprize LLC William S Chacon Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Roll No Street Address: 3201 E Race Track Road, Lot 6 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 6, 2013 Assignment Merger City: Pocola ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: OK Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 74902 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes 🔳 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/442,896 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: CabinAyacht Patents Enterprize LLC **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3201 E. Race Track Road, Lot 6 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Pocola _Zip: 74902 State: OK Phone Number: 479-431-6446 Deposit Account Number 00000023 29442896 Docket Number:_ 40.00 OP Authorized User Name Email Address: lonelywillem@hotmail.com 9. Signature: July 26, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 William S. Chacon sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 030955 FRAME: 0264

Patent Application Assignment between William S. Chacon as "Assignor" and CabinAyacht Patents Enterprize LLC as "Assignee"

WHEREAS, I, William S. Chacon, (inventor), residing at 3201 E. Race Track Road, Lot 6, Pocola, Oklahoma 74902, United States, hereinafter together referred to as the ("Assignor") is inventor/proprietor of the invention, improvement and discoveries entitled: "Bonded Hearts Bend Over Ornament" for which I am about to file a Design Patent application for United States Letters Patent and WHEREAS, CabinAyacht Patents Enterprize LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Oklahoma in the United States. hereinafter referred to as the ("Assignee"), is entitled to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to Design Patent Application, the patents to be issued upon the Design Patent Application and the inventions, improvements and discoveries disclosed and claimed therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assign and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and discoveries disclosed in the Design Patent Application, including all other patent applications and any related patent rights in all countries which shall be filed on any of the inventions, improvements and discoveries disclosed and claimed in the Design Patent Application and all regular patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof and further including all rights of priority under the International convention in foreign countries and the right to file and to prosecute such applications, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted by any country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions, improvements and discoveries of the Design Patent Application.

de

nature on the date set forth besi-
a McGhee
,
ort Smith, this $\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of
acon, known to me (or
scribed to the within instrument
oses therein contained.
PATENT
"REEL: 030955 FRAME: 0265